
 
    ITEM_______ 

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 
REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL WORKSHOP 

JANUARY 13, 2009 AGENDA 
 
SUBJECT: TYPE: SUBMITTED BY: 

First Amendment to License 
Agreement with Verizon Wireless 

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance 
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Enza Petrarca 
Village Attorney 

 
SYNOPSIS 
A resolution has been prepared authorizing approval of a First Amendment to License Agreement between 
the Village of Downers Grove and Chicago SMA Limited Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless to Install, 
Maintain and Operate Antenna Equipment on Village Property, which is located at 801 Burlington in 
Downers Grove. This amendment changes the term of the agreement, monthly compensation and makes 
amendments to the existing plans for the installation of a generator for the telecommunication facility. 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The Five Year Plan and Goals for 2007-2012 identified one goal as an Exceptional Municipal 
Organization and explained what it means to the citizens was Responsible Stewardship of Village 
Finances and Resources. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT   
N/A. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the January 20, 2009 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
Chicago SMA Limited Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless is a provider of digital communications in the 
Chicagoland area. It currently holds a license agreement to install an antenna on the lattice tower located 
at 801 Burlington Avenue. The Exhibits 1 and 3 to the agreement have been amended to indicate the 
addition of a generator to the plans.  In addition, the term of the agreement has been extended to 
December 31, 2012 and then an additional automatic renewal for an addition 5 years or until December 
31, 2018.  Compensation has been increased to $3,600 per month with a 4% annual increase.   
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Resolution 
Amendment 
 
 
1\mw\agenda.09\Verizon-801-Amd-MM 



RESOLUTION NO. _______

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT &
REINSTATEMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CHICAGO SMA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS TO INSTALL, MAINTAIN 

AND OPERATE ANTENNA EQUIPMENT ON VILLAGE PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County,
Illinois as follows:

1.        That the form and substance of a certain First Amendment (“First Amendment”),
between the between the Village of Downers Grove (“Landlord”) and Chicago SMA Limited Partnership
d/b/a Verizon Wireless, (“Tenant”) for a license agreement to install, maintain and operate antenna
equipment on Village property located at 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, IL, as set forth in the
First Amendment submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby
approved.

2.        That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and
directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Amendment, substantially
in the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the
Manager shall deem necessary.

3.        That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and
directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations
and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the First Amendment.

4.        That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provision of this Resolution
are hereby repealed.

5.        That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided
by law.

_______________________
Mayor

Passed:
Attest: ____________________

Village Clerk

1\wp8\res.09\Verizon-Ant-801-1stAmd
















	Verizon-801-Amd-MM.pdf
	1_Verizon-Ant-801-1stAmd-Res.pdf
	2_Verizon-801-Agr&Att.pdf

